Clearfield County Charitable Foundation Ava Evans Memorial Scholarship

Established by the family of Ava Evans



This scholarship was established in honor of Ava Marie Evans, our beautiful ray of sunshine, who loved to share her infectious smile, laughter, and words of encouragement with everyone she met. She was killed in a UTV accident on December 31, 2021. She was in the 7th grade at Clearfield Junior Senior High School where she participated in volleyball. She loved her friends, cherished her family especially her older siblings, Alli, Max, and Madi and adored her bulldogs Rocko and Lucy and cat Rody Jo. She was an avid fan of the Golden Girls and especially Betty White.

Scholarship Application Requirements

- High School Graduating Senior from Clearfield Area High School.
- Provide a letter of recommendation from a high school instructor, guidance counselor, or administrator stating why you would be a good choice for this scholarship award.
- Applicants may attend any type of program in a post-secondary college / trade / business / technical school and must provide proof of enrollment and acceptance before scholarship funds are released to the school you will be attending.
- Complete and attach an approximately 500 word essay answering the following: Describe any obstacles you have overcome in your life and how your career path will enhance your personal life, your family and support your community. Please attach all supporting documents described above to the application with your name and contact information clearly marked on each page.

Completed application packets including all materials must be returned to Clearfield Area High School Guidance Department

lame:	Phone:
Address	Email:
City, State, Zip Code	

I verify that the information contained within this application is true and complete. I understand that providing false information or failing to provide material information will be grounds to discard my application. I understand that incomplete applications will not be considered. I authorize the Ava Evans Scholarship application review committee to investigate all statements on this application and documents submitted in support of my application. I confirm that, if awarded the scholarship, I will utilize the funding for my continuing education in the 2023-2024 school year.

Signature:	Date:

Clearfield County Charitable Foundation Ava Evans Memorial Scholarship Established by the family of Ava Evans

Name:	
School You Are Planning to Attend	
Course of Study	
In the space below, please list the curriculum and cour Clearfield Area High School.	rses you completed during your 4 years of study at
9th	
 10th	
 11th	
Extra Curricular Activities	
Final GPA	
Other Community Service	
Employment History	

Clearfield County Charitable Foundation Ava Evans Memorial Scholarship

Established by the family of Ava Evans

Name:		
In the space below, please provide details of your finar your schooling, housing, books, equipment etc. needed are expecting to pay for your college education not inc	during your first year in college. Also detail how you	
awards		

Please remember to include letters of recommendation and your approximately 500 word essay.